
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ▲ 3 6 15 LADY GAGA Poker Face 3198 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 2 1 17 X

2 ▲ 7 13 44 SONO Keep Control Plus 3083 Kontor/Kontor New Media 5 2 4 -

3 ▼ 1 1 1 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 3072 Zooland/Zebralution -2 1 9 -

4 ▼ 2 3 9 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 2832 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -2 2 6 -

5 ● 5 11 19 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 2720 Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 5 5 -

6 ▼ 4 2 2 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 2640 Warner -2 1 12 -

7 ▲ 10 16 20 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night 2242 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD/Edel 3 7 10 X

8 ▼ 6 7 12 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 2129 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -2 6 5 -

9 ▲ 36 - - THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 2046 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 27 9 2 -

10 ▲ 18 32 - PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 1921 X-pected 8 10 3 -

11 ▲ 14 18 40 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes 1685 Spinnin'/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 3 11 4 -

12 ▲ 15 19 22 FLO RIDA Right Round 1659 Atlantic/Warner 3 12 7 -

13 ▼ 11 10 11 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken 1571 Island/Polydor/Universal/UV -2 10 6 -

14 ▼ 8 5 6 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker 1508 Glamara/Lickin/Kontor New Media -6 5 6 -

15 ▼ 9 4 5 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 1504 Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 4 6 -

16 ▼ 13 15 29 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9 1486 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media -3 13 4 -

17 ▲ 38 - - CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 1402 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 21 17 2 -

18 ▼ 12 9 3 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 1357 Club Tools/Kontor New Media -6 2 9 -

19 ▲ 43 - - SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 1316 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 24 19 2 -

20 ▲ 26 44 - DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do 1296 Kontor/Kontor New Media 6 20 3 -

21 ▲ 22 64 - SUNRIDER Instant Moments 1228 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 1 21 3 -

22 ▼ 16 14 16 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday 1185 Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 14 7 -

23 ▲ 47 - - DJ TOM Techno Cat 1164 Zooland/Zebralution 24 23 2 -

24 ● 24 43 - MOGUAI Beatbox 986 Punx/We Play/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 0 24 3 -

25 ▼ 20 25 49 REMADY P&R & JORGE MARTIN S. PRES. SWISS SOCIETY Danger Zone 944 Houseworks/Kontor New Media -5 20 4 -

26 ▼ 19 12 7 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009 922 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD -7 4 12 X

27 ▼ 21 21 18 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 867 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove -6 1 45 X

28 ▲ 72 - - DISCOBITCH C'est Beau La Bourgeoisie 866 Sony 44 28 2 -

29 ▼ 17 8 4 DE-GREES Just Dance / Circle In The Sand 856 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -12 4 8 -

30 ▲ 55 - - GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework) 850 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 25 30 2 -

31 ▲ 33 61 - OLIVER DE VILLE Silent Running 819 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 2 31 3 -

32 ▲ 68 - - SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello 690 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 36 32 2 -

33 ▲ 56 - - THE GLITTERBOYS Suspicious Minds 688 Kontor/Kontor New Media 23 33 2 -

34 ▼ 23 17 10 DAVID MAY Superstar 638 7th Sense/Kontor/Kontor New Media -11 5 9 X

35 ▼ 27 39 94 PET SHOP BOYS Love Etc. 632 EMI -8 27 4 X

36 ▼ 25 20 13 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 631 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -11 1 12 X

37 ▼ 29 50 - RON CARROLL Bump To Dis 630 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -8 29 3 -

38 ▲ 54 - - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Time Out 574 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony 16 38 2 -

39 ▼ 37 78 - HOUSE ROCKERZ Guardian Angel 560 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 37 3 -

40 ▼ 28 30 69 LINDA TEODOSIU Love Sux 541 Sony -12 28 4 -

41 ▲ 48 42 38 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 481 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 7 9 25 X

42 ▼ 32 35 43 DAFT PUNK Around The World 2009 477 Bootleg -10 32 5 -

43 ▲ 57 75 - LEXY & K-PAUL WITH DATA MC If I Gave You My Digits 470 musicismusic/Kontor/Kontor New Media 14 43 3 -

44 NEU - - - BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 450 Interscope/Universal/UV 57 44 1 -

45 ▼ 31 29 67 DISCO CELL Raumpatrouille / Like This! 446 Active Sense/Kontor New Media/DMD -14 29 4 -

46 ▼ 39 26 23 KLAAS How Does It Feel 437 Whitelabel -7 15 8 -

47 ▼ 30 22 8 LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009 432 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -17 5 9 -

48 ▼ 35 90 - NIELS VAN GOGH VS. ENIAC Pulverturm 3.0 428 Kosmo/Kontor New Media/DMD -13 35 3 -

49 ▼ 34 23 17 RON ROCKWELL Axel F. 2009 393 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -15 13 8 -

50 NEU - - - MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Massive Moments 392 Low Spirit/Kontor/Kontor New Media/Edel 51 50 1 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 ▼ 41 82 - ROCCO & BASS-T Break It Up 382 Aqualoop/DMD -10 41 3 -

52 ▼ 46 37 58 DIZZEE RASCAL FEAT. CALVIN HARRIS & CHROME Dance Wiv Me 375 Urban/Universal/UV -6 37 5 X

53 ▼ 44 31 26 MANIAN Welcome To The Club 356 Zooland/Zebralution -9 19 11 -

54 ▼ 49 47 45 PETER FOX Schwarz Zu Blau 347 Downbeat/Warner -5 45 6 X

55 ▲ 64 55 54 PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand 309 Bpitch Control 9 54 10 -

56 ▲ 93 - - PRYDA Animal / Miami To Atlanta 308 Pryda/UK Import 37 56 2 -

57 ▲ 81 - - C.M.I. Moments In Love 304 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 24 57 2 -

58 ▼ 45 33 27 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 303 Universal/UV -13 10 12 -

59 ● 59 40 36 PITBULL Calle Ocho (75, Brazil Street) 302 305 Music 0 36 8 -

60 ▼ 42 24 14 PAKITO Living On Video 2.9 297 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media -18 10 8 -

61 ▲ 97 - - SEVENTH SON & ETHAN NORTH Adagio For Strings 294 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 36 61 2 -

62 ▲ 87 - - FUNKERMAN FEAT. I-FAN Remember 286 Kontor/Kontor New Media 25 62 2 -

63 ▲ 95 - - KINGS OF QUEEN This Night 284 Decay/Zebralution 32 63 2 -

64 ▲ 69 58 47 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 283 EMI 5 5 19 X

65 ▼ 51 45 32 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 281 Kontor/Kontor New Media -14 1 19 X

66 ▼ 60 53 46 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 273 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -6 2 22 X

67 ▲ 85 - - BEST ARABIC LTD. Best Arabic 272 Splashtunes/A 45/Edel 18 67 2 -

68 ▼ 52 46 35 DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch 270 Virgin -16 13 12 -

69 ▼ 50 65 - COMMERCIAL CLUB CREW Toy Soldiers 266 Andorfine/Kontor New Media -19 50 3 -

70 ▼ 66 51 59 PUSSYCAT DOLLS Bottle Pop 265 Interscope/Universal/UV -4 51 6 -

71 ▼ 58 49 70 MASTIKSOUL Run For Cover 261 Kontor/Kontor New Media -13 49 4 -

72 RE - - 97 ALEX SWINGS! OSCAR SINGS! Miss Kiss Kiss Bang 258 313 Music 29 72 2 -

73 ▼ 70 41 90 MASTER & SERVANT Why Don't You / Step By Step 253 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 41 4 -

74 ▼ 40 28 28 SASH! Stay (UK Remixes) 247 tokapi-recordings/Zebralution -34 28 6 -

75 ▼ 62 52 42 REMADY P&R No Superstar 245 Houseworks/Kontor New Media -13 11 14 -

76 ▼ 65 86 - 7TH HEAVEN FEAT. BANDERAS This Is Your Life 236 Sound Of Pirates/Jolly Roger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -11 65 3 -

77 ▼ 67 48 25 ULTRA FLIRT The Time Is Now 2009 221 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -10 16 8 -

78 ▼ 53 34 31 DAN WINTER Don't Stop Push It Now 218 Zooland/Zebralution -25 31 6 -

79 ▲ 88 85 - DEICHKIND Luftbahn 214 Universal/UV 9 79 3 -

80 ▼ 79 - - N-TRANCE Set U Free 2K9 212 Zooland/Zebralution -1 79 2 -

81 ▼ 63 36 24 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 207 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -18 6 12 -

82 NEU - - - TIGER AND DRAGON Rapture 206 Lickin/Kontor New Media 19 82 1 -

83 ▼ 71 27 21 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 191 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -12 3 12 -

84 ▼ 74 62 39 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TERRI B. You Used To Hold Me 185 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/Kontor New Media -10 32 9 -

85 NEU - - - JEAN ELAN Shake Me 176 Shake Me Please/Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 16 85 1 -

86 ▼ 80 71 66 CHUCKIE Let The Bass Kick 175 DirtyDutchMusic.Com/Beam Traxx -6 32 12 -

87 NEU - - - ALEX M. Passion (Nasty Rhythm) 174 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 14 87 1 -

88 ▼ 61 38 34 DENNIS DE LAAT Every Breath 170 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -27 34 6 -

89 ▼ 75 - - HANSEBANGER FEAT. OVER MJ Tanze Samba Mit Mir 162 Discostoff -14 75 2 -

90 NEU - - - NOVY VS. ENIAC Superstar 2009 158 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 11 90 1 -

91 NEU - - - TOPMODELZ Take On Me 156 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD 10 91 1 -

92 ▼ 77 63 41 SIL Windows 154 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -15 30 7 -

93 RE - - 73 DARIUS & FINLAY Do It All Night 151 Trak/MTunes 8 45 8 -

94 NEU - - - A.L.B.A. Rappers Delight / Last Night A DJ Saved My Live 150 X-pected 7 94 1 -

95 NEU - - - THE VAMPROCKERZ Shake It! 146 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media 6 95 1 -

96 ▼ 84 54 48 PINBALL Come Into My Dream 142 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD -12 41 7 -

97 ▼ 86 - - DANY KAY My Feelings For You 140 Zooland/Zebralution -11 86 2 -

98 NEU - - - DEPECHE MODE Wrong 138 Mute/Virgin/EMI 3 98 1 -

99 NEU - - - FAITHLESS FEAT. CASS FOX Music Matters 136 Toolroom 2 99 1 -

100 ● 100 - - PHUNKLESS I Won't Let You Down 134 Active Sense/Kontor New Media 0 100 2 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ▲ 6 11 38 SONO Keep Control Plus 3083 Kontor/Kontor New Media 5 1 4

2 ▼ 1 1 1 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 3072 Zooland/Zebralution -1 1 9

3 ▼ 2 3 8 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 2832 Gimme 5/Scream & Shout/Kontor New Media/Q -1 2 5

4 ● 4 10 15 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 2720 Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 4 5

5 ▼ 3 2 2 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 2640 Warner -2 1 12

6 ▼ 5 6 11 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 2129 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media -1 5 5

7 ▲ 31 - - THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 2046 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 24 7 2

8 ▲ 17 27 - PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 1921 X-pected 9 8 3

9 ▲ 13 15 34 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes 1685 Spinnin'/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 4 9 4

10 ▲ 14 16 18 FLO RIDA Right Round 1659 Atlantic/Warner 4 10 6

11 ▼ 10 9 10 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken 1571 Island/Polydor/Universal/UV -1 9 6

12 ▼ 7 5 6 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker 1508 Glamara/Lickin/Kontor New Media -5 5 6

13 ▼ 8 4 5 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 1504 Kontor/Kontor New Media -5 4 6

14 ▼ 12 13 25 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9 1486 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media -2 12 4

15 ▲ 33 - - CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 1402 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 18 15 2

16 ▼ 11 8 3 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 1357 Club Tools/Kontor New Media -5 2 9

17 ▲ 38 - - SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 1316 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 21 17 2

18 ▲ 21 37 - DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do 1296 Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 18 3

19 ● 19 - - SUNRIDER Instant Moments 1228 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 0 19 2

20 ▼ 15 12 13 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday 1185 Kontor/Kontor New Media -5 12 6

21 ▲ 41 - - DJ TOM Techno Cat 1164 Zooland/Zebralution 20 21 2

22 ▼ 20 36 - MOGUAI Beatbox 986 Punx/We Play/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -2 20 3

23 ▼ 18 20 40 REMADY P&R & JORGE MARTIN S. PRES. SWISS SOCIETY Danger Zone 944 Houseworks/Kontor New Media -5 18 4

24 NEU - - - DISCOBITCH C'est Beau La Bourgeoisie 866 Sony 27 24 1

25 ▼ 16 7 4 DE-GREES Just Dance / Circle In The Sand 856 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -9 4 8

26 ▲ 46 - - GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework) 850 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 20 26 2

27 ▲ 28 50 - OLIVER DE VILLE Silent Running 819 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 1 27 3

28 NEU - - - SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello 690 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD 23 28 1

29 ▲ 47 - - THE GLITTERBOYS Suspicious Minds 688 Kontor/Kontor New Media 18 29 2

30 ▼ 24 41 - RON CARROLL Bump To Dis 630 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 24 3

31 ▲ 45 - - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE Time Out 574 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony 14 31 2

32 ● 32 - - HOUSE ROCKERZ Guardian Angel 560 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 32 2

33 ▼ 23 25 - LINDA TEODOSIU Love Sux 541 Sony -10 23 3

34 ▼ 27 30 37 DAFT PUNK Around The World 2009 477 Bootleg -7 27 4

35 ▲ 48 - - LEXY & K-PAUL WITH DATA MC If I Gave You My Digits 470 musicismusic/Kontor/Kontor New Media 13 35 2

36 NEU - - - BLACK EYED PEAS Boom Boom Pow 450 Interscope/Universal/UV 15 36 1

37 ▼ 26 24 - DISCO CELL Raumpatrouille / Like This! 446 Active Sense/Kontor New Media/DMD -11 24 3

38 ▼ 34 21 19 KLAAS How Does It Feel 437 Whitelabel -4 13 8

39 ▼ 25 17 7 LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009 432 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -14 4 8

40 ▼ 30 - - NIELS VAN GOGH VS. ENIAC Pulverturm 3.0 428 Kosmo/Kontor New Media/DMD -10 30 2

41 ▼ 29 18 14 RON ROCKWELL Axel F. 2009 393 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -12 10 7

42 NEU - - - MEMBERS OF MAYDAY Massive Moments 392 Low Spirit/Kontor/Kontor New Media/Edel 9 42 1

43 ▼ 36 - - ROCCO & BASS-T Break It Up 382 Aqualoop/DMD -7 36 2

44 ▼ 39 26 22 MANIAN Welcome To The Club 356 Zooland/Zebralution -5 17 10

45 NEU - - - PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand 309 Bpitch Control 6 45 1

46 NEU - - - PRYDA Animal / Miami To Atlanta 308 Pryda/UK Import 5 46 1

47 NEU - - - C.M.I. Moments In Love 304 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 4 47 1

48 ▼ 40 28 23 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 303 Universal/UV -8 9 12

49 ▲ 50 34 31 PITBULL Calle Ocho (75, Brazil Street) 302 305 Music 1 31 7

50 ▼ 37 19 12 PAKITO Living On Video 2.9 297 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media -13 8 8
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 3 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 1 1 LADY GAGA Poker Face

2 1 LADY GAGA Poker Face 2 6 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

3 9 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 3 3 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

4 4 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 4 10 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat

5 6 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 5 4 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana

6 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 6 11 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes

7 17 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight 7 2 SONO Keep Control Plus

8 8 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 8 9 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face

9 16 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9 9 20 DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do

10 12 FLO RIDA Right Round 10 13 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken

11 7 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night 11 7 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night

12 2 SONO Keep Control Plus 12 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009

13 15 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 13 14 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker

14 13 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken 14 18 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9

15 10 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 15 37 RON CARROLL Bump To Dis

16 18 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 16 19 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P.

17 21 SUNRIDER Instant Moments 17 31 OLIVER DE VILLE Silent Running

18 29 DE-GREES Just Dance / Circle In The Sand 18 15 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas

19 14 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker 19 30 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. ROZALLA Everybody's Free (2009 Rework)

20 32 SHAUN BAKER FEAT. MALOY Hey Hi Hello 20 12 FLO RIDA Right Round

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 3 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 1 3 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

2 2 SONO Keep Control Plus 2 4 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana

3 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 3 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009

4 11 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes 4 2 SONO Keep Control Plus

5 4 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 5 1 LADY GAGA Poker Face

6 1 LADY GAGA Poker Face 6 6 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

7 6 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 7 8 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder

8 7 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night 8 7 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night

9 10 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 9 9 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face

10 8 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder 10 12 FLO RIDA Right Round

11 16 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9 11 15 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas

12 12 FLO RIDA Right Round 12 19 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P.

13 15 CIDINHO & DOCA Rap Das Armas 13 14 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker

14 20 DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do 14 10 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat

15 25 REMADY P&R & JORGE MARTIN S. PRES. SWISS SOCIETY Danger Zone 15 16 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9

16 9 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face 16 25 REMADY P&R & JORGE MARTIN S. PRES. SWISS SOCIETY Danger Zone

17 23 DJ TOM Techno Cat 17 23 DJ TOM Techno Cat

18 28 DISCOBITCH C'est Beau La Bourgeoisie 18 21 SUNRIDER Instant Moments

19 14 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker 19 13 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken

20 18 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 20 20 DISCOFAMILY It Just Won't Do
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 2 SONO Keep Control Plus 1 2 SONO Keep Control Plus

2 1 LADY GAGA Poker Face 2 1 LADY GAGA Poker Face

3 7 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night 3 8 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder

4 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009 4 4 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana

5 11 SANDER VAN DOORN VS. ROBBIE WILLIAMS Close My Eyes 5 6 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

6 6 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 6 3 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

7 3 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 7 7 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night

8 13 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken 8 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009

9 35 PET SHOP BOYS Love Etc. 9 13 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken

10 22 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday 10 79 DEICHKIND Luftbahn

11 12 FLO RIDA Right Round 11 22 KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday

12 4 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana 12 14 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker

13 24 MOGUAI Beatbox 13 10 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat

14 33 THE GLITTERBOYS Suspicious Minds 14 18 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9

15 23 DJ TOM Techno Cat 15 9 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face

16 43 LEXY & K-PAUL WITH DATA MC If I Gave You My Digits 16 55 PAUL & FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand

17 64 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 17 12 FLO RIDA Right Round

18 27 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 18 27 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

19 19 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P. 19 26 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

20 10 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat 20 19 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P.

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 2 SONO Keep Control Plus

2 5 SUNBEAM Outside World 2009

3 1 LADY GAGA Poker Face

4 17 CHRIS DECAY Hold Tight

5 3 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

6 7 KID CUDI VS. CROOKERS Day 'N' Night

7 8 BROOKLYN BOUNCE VS. SAMPLE RIPPERS Louder & Prouder

8 4 FINGER & KADEL Mana Mana

9 6 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

10 10 PRONTO Gonna Make You Sweat

11 19 SPENCER & HILL Flat E.P.

12 24 MOGUAI Beatbox

13 18 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9

14 14 GLAMROCK BROTHERS Ma Baker

15 43 LEXY & K-PAUL WITH DATA MC If I Gave You My Digits

16 13 ROSENSTOLZ Blaue Flecken

17 23 DJ TOM Techno Cat

18 9 THE REAL BOOTY BABES Poker Face

19 16 ZIGGY X Bassdusche 2K9

20 21 SUNRIDER Instant Moments
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